
 

#

Department
Vendor Name

Contract 

Number
Description Current 

Contract Value

New Contract / 

Amend $ Value

Total Contract 

Value

Contract Begin 

Date

Original Contract 

End Date

Current 

Contract End 

Date

New Contract End 

Date What is being requested of F&P

1
Common Council - 

City Clerk
Granicus, Inc. E11734

VSC Legistar and ConTrak 

GovQA Software Support 

Services

(Amend #3)

$201,402.00 $59,896.32 $261,298.32 7/1/2012 12/31/2013 12/31/2015 12/31/2016 Communication of Waiver.

2 Health

Thermo Scientific 

Portable Analytical 

Instruments, Inc.

E13796

VSC Resourcing X-Ray 

Fluorescent Analyzers

(Change Order #2)

$27,140.00 $27,140.00 $54,280.00 4/1/2015

3/31/2016

(w/ option to extend 

upon mutual 

consent)

3/31/2016 3/31/2017 Communication of Waiver.

3 Health
Soft Computer 

Consultants, Inc.
E8944

VSC Laboratory Information 

System Hardware & 

Software Maintenance 

Services

(Amend #7)

$545,624.53 $76,623.72 $622,248.25 3/20/2009

3/19/2012

(w/ option to extend 

on a yearly basis as 

needed upon mutual 

consent)

3/19/2016 3/19/2017 Communication of Waiver.

4 ITMD Software AG USA, Inc. E7302

SC AG Software 

Maintenance

(Amend #9)

$760,229.23 $88,066.04 $848,295.27 3/1/2007

2/28/2008

(w/ extensions 

allowable upon 

mutual consent)

2/29/2016 2/28/2017 Communication of Waiver.

Prepared: February 3, 2016

File: F&P Review List - 2016.02.03.xls

Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (02.03.2016) 

Review of Waivers Granted in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-e


